Town of Belleair



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0347 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Discussion Items Status: General Agenda
File created: 1/3/2019 In control: Town Commission

On agenda: 1/15/2019 Final action:

Title: Approval of Reclamite Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent application by Pavement Technology Inc.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. City of Punta Gorda reclamite conract renewal 010319, 2. APT

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/15/2019	1	Town Commission	adopted	Pass

Summary

To: Mayor Gary H Katica. Commissioners

From: Keith A. Bodeker

Date: 1/3/2019

Subject:

Approval of Reclamite Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent application by Pavement Technology Inc.

Summary:

Staff is seeking Commission approval to apply Reclamite Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent within the roadways noted in this submittal. The areas noted are from the previously completed capital improvement projects of Eagles Nest Dr and Druid/Corbett St.

Previous Commission Action: N/A

Background/Problem Discussion: The Eagles Nest Dr and Druid/Corbett St projects were completed five years ago. In an effort to help extend the life and longevity of the asphalt roadways within those project limits, town staff is recommending application of this Reclamite Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent. This Reclamite application will help restore necessary emulsions and boding agents to the top surface of the asphalt, and extend the working life by approximately 4-5 years per application of Reclamite. This process can be done two or three times, depending on actual wear and use patterns of the asphalt.

The Town will be piggy backing on the City of Punta Gorda annual contract in order to obtain the unit pricing as submitted.

Expenditure Challenges N/A

Financial Implications: The total cost of the Reclamite Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent application by Pavement Technology Inc. will be \$38,204.46.

Recommendation: Staff recommends the Commission move approval of the application of Reclamite Asphalt

File #: 18-0347, Version: 1

Rejuventaing Agent by Pavement Technology Inc for \$38, 204.46 to help extend the life and functionality of the roadway surfaces within the Eagels Nest Dr and Druid/Corbett St project limits.

The infrastructure board also recommended approval following an unanimous vote.

Proposed Motion I move approval of the application of Reclamite Asphalt Rejuventaing Agent by Pavement Technology Inc, in the amount of \$38, 204.46.